
BACKYARD ULTRA

Feirense Backyard Ultra 2024
Santa Maria da Feira, PT

10-August-2024
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Time Temperature Humidity 

Start 23.2ºC 37%10:00

End 23.2ºC 37%00:59

RANK BIB NAME TEAM LAPS RESULT DISTANCE t/KM

1 38 Eric Priego Pastor Individual 39 38:59:44 263.534 Km 08:57

2 49 Jose Carlos Alcázar  García Individual 38 37:48:59 256.828 Km 08:54

3 42 Javier Lozano Sanchez Individual 35 34:55:30 236.71 Km 08:56

4 32 Arturo piñeiro Individual 27 26:57:34 183.062 Km 08:56

5 9 Carlos Costa CF Os Marialvas 25 24:51:58 169.65 Km 08:54

6 25 Alexandre Silva Individual 24 23:42:42 162.944 Km 08:50

7 15 JOAO ESPIGUINHA HELP 4 U CONSULTORES 24 23:56:17 162.944 Km 08:55

8 53 Miguel Machado Individual 24 23:56:22 162.944 Km 08:55

9 20 Margarita Mateu Jiménez Individual 24 23:57:08 162.944 Km 08:56

10 66 TIAGO COSTA Individual 22 21:51:44 149.532 Km 08:53

11 61 Pedro Passarinha Individual 21 20:58:22 142.826 Km 08:56

12 75 Luíz De Ramos RUN 4 FUN 21 20:58:28 142.826 Km 08:56

13 22 Raquel Correia Individual 20 19:52:06 136.12 Km 08:53

14 1 Silvia Dias 100 Gás Trail Team 20 19:54:45 136.12 Km 08:54

15 2 José Dias 100 Gás Trail Team 18 17:56:30 122.708 Km 08:55

16 13 Mário Ibarra G.D.A Ronda 17 16:52:32 116.002 Km 08:53

17 55 Pablo Fernández Cagigas Individual 17 16:53:24 116.002 Km 08:53

18 54 Miguel Ribeiro Individual 17 16:55:20 116.002 Km 08:54

19 46 Jorge Amaral Individual 16 15:49:11 109.296 Km 08:51

20 8 Guida Fontes CF Os Marialvas 16 15:50:50 109.296 Km 08:52

21 7 Célia Neto Casa do Tó 16 15:52:16 109.296 Km 08:53

22 28 André Pereira Individual 16 15:55:03 109.296 Km 08:54

23 56 Paulo Jorge Pópulo Correia Individual 15 14:41:19 102.59 Km 08:46

24 51 Luís Ferraz Individual 15 14:42:37 102.59 Km 08:46

25 59 Pedro Gilvaz Individual 14 13:56:26 95.884 Km 08:55

26 40 Francisco Fonseca Individual 13 12:54:10 89.178 Km 08:53

27 5 Antonio Fernandes Amigos do trail OAZ 12 11:35:28 82.472 Km 08:39

28 48 Jose Barbera Individual 12 11:51:57 82.472 Km 08:51

29 17 CARLA ELISABETE NUNES ANDRE Individual 12 11:55:41 82.472 Km 08:54

30 77 Hugo Silva SANDOKAN GROUP 11 10:49:51 75.766 Km 08:49

31 24 Alexandre Jorge Individual 11 10:53:06 75.766 Km 08:51

32 33 Carlos Melo Individual 11 10:54:19 75.766 Km 08:52

33 81 Marcelo Pinho Araújo Tuga Mobile ADAP Trail 10 09:38:50 69.06 Km 08:38

34 69 Ricardo Seromenho JAM - Juventude Atlética Mozelense 10 09:44:01 69.06 Km 08:43

35 72 Williams Rodriguez JUVENTUDE CORTEGACENSE 10 09:51:35 69.06 Km 08:49

36 57 Paulo Manuel Costa Individual 10 09:54:17 69.06 Km 08:52

37 14 CARMEN VIDAL HELP 4 U CONSULTORES 10 09:54:58 69.06 Km 08:52

38 3 Mickael Gomes dos Reis À Mão de Semear 10 09:55:03 69.06 Km 08:52

39 31 Antonio Vilela Individual 10 09:55:48 69.06 Km 08:53

40 27 André Nunes Individual 10 09:55:49 69.06 Km 08:53

41 64 Raúl romero Gómez Individual 10 09:00:13 65.707 Km 08:29

42 73 Célia Santos Lourosa em Movimento 9 08:49:53 62.354 Km 08:47

Official Timekeeper:  Lap2Go 1 / 2 generated 12-Aug-2024 01:01
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43 10 Vitor Varandas CF Os Marialvas 9 08:54:39 62.354 Km 08:52

44 18 Cláudia Madeira Individual 9 08:56:40 62.354 Km 08:54

45 35 Claudio Caseiro Individual 9 08:57:07 62.354 Km 08:54

46 45 João Carlos Vieira Ferreira Individual 8 07:46:29 55.648 Km 08:42

47 30 ANTÓNIO MANUEL MACHADO DE 
ALMEIDA Ficalho DC / Clube dos Trilhos 8 07:51:32 55.648 Km 08:47

48 12 David Coutinho Dura-F1 Raceteam 8 07:51:53 55.648 Km 08:48

49 34 César Oliveira Maltez Individual 8 07:52:57 55.648 Km 08:49

50 21 Maria Pinto Individual 8 07:53:51 55.648 Km 08:50

51 16 Bibiana Giner Individual 8 07:54:02 55.648 Km 08:50

52 6 Carlos Cardoso CAL - Clube Atletismo de Lamas 8 07:56:09 55.648 Km 08:53

53 58 Paulo Nunes Individual 8 07:57:16 55.648 Km 08:54

54 4 Nicola Gomes dos Reis À Mão de Semear 8 07:57:47 55.648 Km 08:54

55 62 Pedro Vicente Individual 7 06:40:47 48.942 Km 08:32

56 52 Luis Rodrigues Individual 7 06:50:47 48.942 Km 08:45

57 23 Sandra Oliveira Individual 7 06:51:08 48.942 Km 08:46

58 78 Rita Falcão Trail Team Vila de Mouros 7 06:51:58 48.942 Km 08:47

59 82 Maria Manuela Matos Picarote Franco Vila Running 7 06:52:05 48.942 Km 08:47

60 68 Manuel Pereira JAM - Juventude Atlética Mozelense 7 06:52:31 48.942 Km 08:47

61 65 Thiago Santos de Souza Individual 7 06:55:03 48.942 Km 08:51

62 29 André Serrazina Individual 7 06:55:09 48.942 Km 08:51

63 37 Diogo Teixeira Individual 6 05:51:03 42.236 Km 08:44

64 63 Porfirio pereira Individual 6 05:51:50 42.236 Km 08:45

65 79 Gentil Pereira Trail Team Vila de Mouros 6 05:53:20 42.236 Km 08:47

66 71 Luis Morais Javalis100limites 6 05:56:29 42.236 Km 08:52

67 41 Hugo SAntos Individual 6 05:57:18 42.236 Km 08:53

68 74 DAVID COELHO On  Our Own 6 05:58:48 42.236 Km 08:55

69 50 Juan Antonio Córdoba Perejon Individual 6 05:59:33 42.236 Km 08:56

70 36 Daniel Fernandez Cerzon Individual 5 04:54:49 35.53 Km 08:48

71 60 Pedro Miranda Individual 5 04:55:13 35.53 Km 08:48

72 67 Vitor Leite Individual 5 04:55:51 35.53 Km 08:49

73 26 André Filipe Marques Oliveira Individual 5 04:59:16 35.53 Km 08:56

74 76 Marcos Carvalho Running Espinho 5 04:00:19 32.177 Km 07:58

75 80 Ana Soraia Freitas Sousa Tuga Mobile ADAP Trail 3 02:54:20 22.118 Km 08:40

76 218 César Sousa Individual 3 02:00:14 18.765 Km 07:10

77 70 Monica Morais Javalis100limites 2 01:56:28 15.412 Km 08:41

Official Timekeeper:  Lap2Go 2 / 2 generated 12-Aug-2024 01:01



RANK BIB NAME TEAM RESULT DIFF t/KM CARD

1 101 Ricardo Pereira #lobosolitário 03:35:40 32:10

2 102 Ricardo Silva Caldas S. Jorge Sport Clube 03:52:49 +17:09 34:43

3 105 Bruno Costa Hsantamariart 04:02:20 +26:40 36:08

4 125 Vitor Moreira Lourosa em Movimento 04:04:44 +29:04 36:30

5 39 Filipe Meneses Individual 04:05:12 +29:32 36:34

6 121 Rui Sousa Individual 04:13:50 +38:10 37:51

7 116 JP GRINÉ Individual 04:20:15 +44:35 38:48

8 109 Susana Alegria Individual 04:25:11 +49:31 39:33

9 104 Renato Ribeiro Dci/trilhos luso bussaco 04:26:28 +50:48 39:44

10 117 Paulo Silva Individual 04:41:33 +01:05:53 41:59

11 120 Rui Brandão Individual 04:59:20 +01:23:40 44:38

12 122 Samuel Vidinha Individual 05:09:39 +01:33:59 46:10

13 108 Sara Catita Individual 05:23:06 +01:47:26 48:11

Time Temperature Humidity 

Start 23.2ºC 37%10:00

End 27.3ºC 40%15:23

Official Timekeeper:  Lap2Go 1 / 1 generate 11-Aug-2024 11:11

BACKYARD MARATONA - STAGE 1

Feirense Backyard Ultra 2024
Santa Maria da Feira, PT

10-August-2024
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Start 23.2ºC 37%10:00

Time Temperature Humidity 

End 27.3ºC 40%15:23

RANK BIB NAME TEAM CAT RESULT DIFF t/KM

Senior Feminino
1 109 Susana Alegria Individual Senior Feminino 04:25:11 39:33

2 108 Sara Catita Individual Senior Feminino 05:23:06 +57:54 48:11

Senior Masculino
1 101 Ricardo Pereira #lobosolitário Senior Masculino 03:35:40 32:10

2 102 Ricardo Silva Caldas S. Jorge Sport Clube Senior Masculino 03:52:49 +17:08 34:43

3 105 Bruno Costa Hsantamariart Senior Masculino 04:02:20 +26:39 36:08

4 125 Vitor Moreira Lourosa em Movimento Senior Masculino 04:04:44 +29:04 36:30

5 39 Filipe Meneses Individual Senior Masculino 04:05:12 +29:32 36:34

6 121 Rui Sousa Individual Senior Masculino 04:13:50 +38:10 37:51

7 116 JP GRINÉ Individual Senior Masculino 04:20:15 +44:34 38:48

8 104 Renato Ribeiro Dci/trilhos luso bussaco Senior Masculino 04:26:28 +50:47 39:44

9 117 Paulo Silva Individual Senior Masculino 04:41:33 +01:05:52 41:59

10 120 Rui Brandão Individual Senior Masculino 04:59:20 +01:23:40 44:38

11 122 Samuel Vidinha Individual Senior Masculino 05:09:39 +01:33:58 46:10

Official Timekeeper:  Lap2Go 1 / 1 generate 11-Aug-2024 11:10

Backyard Maratona

Feirense Backyard Ultra 2024
Santa Maria da Feira, PT

10-August-2024

OFFICIAL RESULT
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RANK BIB NAME TEAM RESULT DIFF t/KM CARD

1 205 Hugo Ferreira G.D.A Ronda 01:25:26 12:44

2 233 Orlando Valente Lourosa em Movimento 01:29:15 +03:49 13:19

3 231 Leonel Videira Lobos do Brunheiro de Chaves / Anteros 01:33:09 +07:43 13:53

4 229 Joaquim Pinho JUF ACC 01:40:03 +14:37 14:55

5 203 João Santos Caldas S. Jorge Sport Clube 01:43:32 +18:06 15:26

6 225 Samuel Rebelo Individual 01:46:23 +20:57 15:52

7 242 José Simões Veredas de Noudar - Barrancos 01:51:27 +26:01 16:37

8 220 Fabio Ferreira Individual 01:52:46 +27:20 16:49

9 234 Jorge Oliveira Lourosa em Movimento 01:59:48 +34:22 17:52

10 215 Bruno Coelho Individual 02:02:31 +37:05 18:16

11 201 Pedro Vieira A.D.Amarante trail running 02:05:04 +39:38 18:39

12 221 José Augusto Mendes Ferreira Individual 02:05:24 +39:58 18:42

13 204 Idalina Ribeiro Dci/trilhos luso bussaco 02:06:37 +41:11 18:53

14 224 Rogerio costa Individual 02:08:17 +42:51 19:08

15 216 Carlos Pereira Individual 02:10:29 +45:03 19:27

16 217 Celso lascasas Individual 02:13:05 +47:39 19:51

17 241 Manuela Pinto Veredas de Noudar - Barrancos 02:13:17 +47:51 19:52

18 223 Pedro Rocha Individual 02:15:20 +49:54 20:11

19 227 Tiago José Cardoso Gonçalves 
Vieira Individual 02:17:56 +52:30 20:34

20 237 Inês Ferreira Gonçalves Vieira PAC Running Academy 02:17:58 +52:32 20:34

21 238 Jorge Manuel Rodrigues Gonçalves PAC Running Academy 02:18:01 +52:35 20:35

22 214 Antoine Buttin Individual 02:19:50 +54:24 20:51

23 222 Nelson Nogueira Individual 02:21:20 +55:54 21:04

24 228 Sónia Monteiro Javalis100limites 02:22:31 +57:05 21:15

25 232 Ana Teixeira Lourosa em Movimento 02:22:45 +57:19 21:17

26 206 Adelaide Duarte Individual 02:22:55 +57:29 21:19

27 210 Vera Ferreira Individual 02:39:24 +01:13:58 23:46

Time Temperature Humidity 

Start 23.2ºC 37%10:00

End 27.6ºC 34%12:39

Official Timekeeper:  Lap2Go 1 / 1 generate 11-Aug-2024 11:11

BACKYARD MEIA MARATONA - STAGE 1

Feirense Backyard Ultra 2024
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10-August-2024
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Start 23.2ºC 37%10:00

Time Temperature Humidity 

End 27.6ºC 34%12:39

RANK BIB NAME TEAM CAT RESULT DIFF t/KM

Senior Feminino
1 233 Orlando Valente Lourosa em Movimento Senior Feminino 01:29:15 13:19

2 204 Idalina Ribeiro Dci/trilhos luso bussaco Senior Feminino 02:06:37 +37:22 18:53

3 241 Manuela Pinto Veredas de Noudar - Barrancos Senior Feminino 02:13:17 +44:01 19:52

4 237 Inês Ferreira Gonçalves Vieira PAC Running Academy Senior Feminino 02:17:58 +48:42 20:34

5 228 Sónia Monteiro Javalis100limites Senior Feminino 02:22:31 +53:16 21:15

6 232 Ana Teixeira Lourosa em Movimento Senior Feminino 02:22:45 +53:30 21:17

7 206 Adelaide Duarte Individual Senior Feminino 02:22:55 +53:40 21:19

8 210 Vera Ferreira Individual Senior Feminino 02:39:24 +01:10:09 23:46

Senior Masculino
1 205 Hugo Ferreira G.D.A Ronda Senior Masculino 01:25:26 12:44

2 231 Leonel Videira Lobos do Brunheiro de Chaves / 
Anteros

Senior Masculino 01:33:09 +07:42 13:53

3 229 Joaquim Pinho JUF ACC Senior Masculino 01:40:03 +14:36 14:55

4 203 João Santos Caldas S. Jorge Sport Clube Senior Masculino 01:43:32 +18:05 15:26

5 225 Samuel Rebelo Individual Senior Masculino 01:46:23 +20:56 15:52

6 242 José Simões Veredas de Noudar - Barrancos Senior Masculino 01:51:27 +26:00 16:37

7 220 Fabio Ferreira Individual Senior Masculino 01:52:46 +27:19 16:49

8 234 Jorge Oliveira Lourosa em Movimento Senior Masculino 01:59:48 +34:21 17:52

9 215 Bruno Coelho Individual Senior Masculino 02:02:31 +37:05 18:16

10 201 Pedro Vieira A.D.Amarante trail running Senior Masculino 02:05:04 +39:37 18:39

11 221 José Augusto Mendes Ferreira Individual Senior Masculino 02:05:24 +39:57 18:42

12 224 Rogerio costa Individual Senior Masculino 02:08:17 +42:50 19:08

13 216 Carlos Pereira Individual Senior Masculino 02:10:29 +45:02 19:27

14 217 Celso lascasas Individual Senior Masculino 02:13:05 +47:38 19:51

15 223 Pedro Rocha Individual Senior Masculino 02:15:20 +49:53 20:11

16 227 Tiago José Cardoso Gonçalves Vieira Individual Senior Masculino 02:17:56 +52:30 20:34

17 238 Jorge Manuel Rodrigues Gonçalves PAC Running Academy Senior Masculino 02:18:01 +52:34 20:35

18 214 Antoine Buttin Individual Senior Masculino 02:19:50 +54:23 20:51

19 222 Nelson Nogueira Individual Senior Masculino 02:21:20 +55:53 21:04

Official Timekeeper:  Lap2Go 1 / 1 generate 11-Aug-2024 11:11
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Feirense Backyard Ultra 2024
Santa Maria da Feira, PT

10-August-2024
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